RECEIVED 15 DEC 21 AM 7: 47	Florida Department of State							
	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet							
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.							
	(((H15000298640 3)))							
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.							
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381							
	Account Name         : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.           Account Number         : I20010000062           Phone         : (323)962-8600           Fax Number         : (323)962-3889							
		15 I						
		FI CRETAT						
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION TRU Giving Foundation Inc.	SEE, FLORID						
	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1	TATE ORIDA ): 00						
	Page Count 05							
	Estimated Charge \$78.75							

Electronic Filing Menu

.

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/1

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

i.

1

i

DEC 2 2 2015

T CANNON

				- · · ·					
3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	os 👎 🍦	<i></i>	ø 🖉	*	4		<b>`</b> %`	¥ *	
To: Page 3 of 4	in the second se	2015-12-18	14:55:55 PST		· •.	1512853	4612	From: Jar	ne Murphy
34. •••	·.				×.				
	•	COVER	LETTER						
									4
Department of State									-
Division of Corporation	S								
P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314									
1010100003115 52514									
	<b>.</b>	• /•							:
SUBJECT: TRU	Giving Four	ndation	Inc.		V STUDDIV				
			NAME - MUSI		<u>e suffix</u> )				
									_
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) conv o	f the Articl	es of Incornorat	tion and a	check for				
Diversion is an orthing a					CHOCK TO				
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75	0	\$78.75	Г	<b>587.50</b>				:
L rung ree	Filing Fee Certificate		Filing Fee & Certified (	L Copy	Filing Fo Certified			•	
	Status				& Certif	icate			•
		ľ	ADDITION	AL COP	Y REQU	RED			
		L		<u> </u>		<b>i</b>			
FROM:	Cheyenne Mo			n, Inc.					
,		Name (Prim	ed or typed)	•					
	100 W. Bro	badway	, Suite 100	0					
	an		ross	- <u></u>					
	Glendale, (	CA 912	10						•
		City, Sta							· · ·
	323.962.860	00 x 76	25						*• •
			shone number						••
	onlinefiling	പത്രിച	moorler	com					
	B-mail address; (to be				)				-
	-		•						;
NOT	E: Please provid	le the origi	inal and one co	opy of the	e articles.				:

ı.

•

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

2015-12-18 14:55:55 PST

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

Page 4 of 4

To:

The name of the corporation shall be: TRU Giving Foundation Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

. . . .

Principal <u>street</u> address 10460 Roosevelt Blvd. N, Suite 268 St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 Mailing address, if different is:

15128534612 From: Jane Murphy

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

15 DEC 21 AM 10: 00

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To receive funds from Two for profit Companies. These funds will be distributed to this non profit and then used to fund world hunger, orphan and housing organizations

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>RS</u>	
Name and Tit	1c; Drew Chupka, P, D		Mark Petschel, S, D
Address:	10460 Roosevelt Blvd. N, Suite 268	_ Address:	10460 Roosevelt Blvd. N. Suite 268
	St. Petersburg, Florida 33716	-	St. Petersburg, Florida 33716
Name and Tit	le: Terry McEwen, T, D	Name and Title	: Jimmy Ezzell, Director
Address:	10480 Roosevelt Blvd. N. Suite 268	Address:	10460 Roosevelt Blvd. N, Suite 268
	St. Pelersburg, Florida 33716	_	St. Petersburg, Florida 33716
Name and Tit	le:	<ul> <li>Name and Title</li> </ul>	D:
Address:		Address:	
		-	
	REGISTERED AGENT	Pat a sector of	
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of		
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.		
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	-	
	Tampa, FL 33612	-	
		-	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
Name:	reas of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc		
Address:	9900 Spectrum Drive	<u>h</u>	
Address;	Austin, TX 78717	-	
		_	
Kaulua L.	······································	- 	and a function of the strend strends to the
rzaving ocen name certificate. Lam fan	ra as regularea agent to accept service of procent niliar with and accept the appointment as register	as jor the above ed agent and agri	stated corporation at the place designated in this ee to act in this capacity.
oursysomer i will full	want were and the delight and able and the televier		10,1,-
	$1 \Lambda $		2/18/15
	Required Signature of Registered Agent	·	Date
Cheven	Ine Moseley, United States Corporation Agenta, inc.		Dale
		ruc. I am aware ti	hat any false information submitted in a document
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as provid		
		-	1.11011-
	1		12110112
<u> </u>	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date
Chevenne M	loseley LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. S	Secretary	· ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	